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QUESTIONNAIRE
ON A HEALTHY LIFESTYLE

APeriod of implementation September 2018

AParticipants in the study:

A20 students

A10 teachers

from 6 countriesBulgaria Poland Portugal RomaniaSloveniaTurkey
ATotal number of studentst20

ATotal number of teachers60



1. How often do you |
exercise In your
free time/per week?

a) 1-2 times
b) 3—5 times
c) More
d) never
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Question 1- STUDENTS

43

Portugal Romania Slovenia  Turkey TOTAL
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43 students (36%) exercise33times per week.

Only 7 students
Romania and Slovenia.
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'2.Where do you
exercise?

a) in nature (jogging,
cl i mbi ng..)
b) In a gym (team sports)
c) In a gym (individual
sports)
d) other

Question 2- students
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Most of students (60%) exercise in a gym, practicing team sports and in nature
climbing, jogging, etc.



Question 3- students
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'3. Do you usually - 8"

70

have breakfast? )
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IS YES, P

3a. What does your breakfast __f';;f" " 75% of students usually have breakfast. Here is what they
consist of? usually have for breakfast:
; : Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey
milk sandwiches Milk eggs Bread&cereal Bread
muesli cornflakes Bread milk Milk Eggs

sandwich Cereals cereals Eggs Cheese




Question 4- students
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4. Where do youtake NGRS
the main daily meal?
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c) other. Where?
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'{' Most of students (77%) take the main daily meal at home, the other part
- —at school. Here are the other answers:

Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey

= e : ' grandmother x Cofee Shop x grandparents'

outside X X



Question 5- students
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‘5. How much water -
do you drink per day?  SE——

30

a) less than 1 liter
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b) 1 liter
C) 2 or more liters
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A very big number of students drink 1, 2 or more liters.
There are no students who do not drink water at all.




Question 6- students

56

6. How frequently - *
do you eat fast food? W ? "

35

28

a) once a week
b) more than twice a week

21
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C) every day
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It is satisfying that most of students eat fast food on special
occasions.

The least is the number of students (7 students or 5,8%) whe
eat fast food every day. More of them5, live in Bulgaria.




Question 7- students

63
63
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/. According to you, whi-- . N
one of the following Is the ¥ %

28

way of healthy nutrition? T

LoAaald. lJ

Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romanla Slovenla Turkey TOTAL
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a) carbohydrate + fat

b) carbohydrate + protein o ; : ; P —
. 4 c 2 3 12 12 16 18 63
c) carbohydrate + protein + y R 3 : = : = >

vitamin + mineral + fat

d) I have no idea It is good that more than half of the students52.5% know

what a healthy diet is and they choose the answer c).
27 students, 17 of whom from Poland, do not think about the
contents of healthy nutrition




Question 8- students

8. How often do you eat @& ? -
vegetables? .

14

a) never

Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL
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C) sometimes 2-1 gl_l S0 A0 B oaf) ;

d) Every day 0

ma mb mc nd

As can be seen from the chart, 59 students of partner
schools eat vegetables every day. Only 2 responded
that they never eat vegetables.




Question 9- students

ANSWER “ YES”

| ~ QUESTION SSTUDENTS
Bulgarig
_ Turkey, 10; 14%
. 16; 22%
’ Poland; 9;
: i 12%
cereals three times a week? A
Slovenia
a) yes 12: 16%
b) no mamhb ' Portugatl
Romania 18, 24%
: 9; 12%

61% of all students answered they eat cereals 3 times per
week. Mostof them are from Portugal (18 of 20
Turkey(16 of 20), and Slovenial@ of 20), .




Question 10- students

"10. Relaxation o 1 o1 ol
IS important for a healthy U o

life. Do you have time to Y 14

relax every day? o

0%
Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL

d) SometlmeS q . mamb mcmd

There are 4 students out of 120 who do not have time
to relax. Rarely relax students in Bulgaria. Always have
time to relax more students from Poland and Romania.
And sometimes- students from Portugal.




11. How often do you
consume fruit?

d) sometimes

Question 11- students

ROMANIA |2
PORTUGA

POLAND

dmcmbma

In all countries except Romania the most popular answer is
“someti mes”. |l t sounds good

answeris* al ways”. Onl-2from Slovenva aradh |

1 from Bulgaria- said they never eat fruit.
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12. How many hours do you sleep a daystudents

A: less than 7h B: 7~ 8h C-9h

™ Bulgariam Poland  Portugal = Bulgariam Poland  Portugal
m Romaniam Sloveniam Turkey Bulgariam Poland  Portugalm Romaniam Sloveniam Turkey m Romaniam Sloveniam Turkey

TOTAL

D: more than 9h
0
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Question 13- students

13. Do you consume
organic/biological product
at home?

1

a) never
b) rarely
c) sometimes(2 times per month)
d) every day(2 times or more per
week)

Bulgaria mmsm Poland mssm Portugal s Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL

19 students (16%panswer they never consume organic products at
home.
As can be seen from the upward blue line, there are more student:

who consume bigproducts more often, even every day.



Here are the answers of teachers — 10 per country:

NATIONAL
GAMES AND s et o Co-funded by the

*
SPORTS * o Erasmus+ Programme
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TOGETHER falkotal of the European Union

SUMMARY RESULTS
Questio TEACHERS
n Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL
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a 5 7
b 2 2
C 0 0
d 3 1
a 3 5
b 1 2
C 0 2
d 6 0

gardening,

fitness, i

aerobics, Jgé;:gg

walking walking
9

1

. yogurt cornflakes Milk milk Cereal&bread cheese
Write 3 most

popular answers _ prfee and
coffee sandwiches Bread cereals juice bread

tosts fruit juice Cofee yoghurt Fruit



TEACHERS

Question
Answer Bulgaria  Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL
a 4 8 10 8 10 4
b 6 1 0 2 0 1
4 1 restaurant X Restaurant X
¢ /Write 3 most
popular answers/ 0 X X
0 X X
a 1 3 6 0 0 3
5 b 5 3 4 6 4 3
c 4 4 0 4 6 4
d 0 0 0 0 0 0
a 0 3 4 0 4 2
5 b 6 0 0 0 0 3
c 0 0 0 0 0 0
d 4 7 6 10 6 5
a 0 0 0 0 0 0
v b 1 1 1 1 0 1
c 9 8 5 8 8 9
d 0 1 4 1 2 0
a 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 b 0 0 0 0 0 1
C 1 2 1 1 3 5
d 9 8 9 9 7 4




TEACHERS
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1. How often do you
exercise in your
free time/per week?

Question 1- TEACHERS
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37 teachers (62%) answered that they exercis fimes per week.

10 teachers (17%) exercise-3® times.

Another 17% do not exercise ever3 from Bulgaria, 2 from Portugal, Romania
and Turkey, 1 from Poland. The most active teachers live in Slovenia.



2.\Where do you
exercise?

Question 2- TEACHERS
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29 teachers (48%) exercise in nature.
8 teachers (13%) exercise in a gym.
More of teachers from Romania and Slovenia exercise in nature.



Question 3- TEACHERS
60
. »
40

Do you usually .
have breakfast? ”
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78% of teachers (and 75% of students) usually have
breakfast.

All teachers from Portugal and 9 from Poland have
breakfast.

Here is what teachers usually have for breakfast:

Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey
yogurt cornflakes Milk milk Cereal&bread cheese
Coffee and
coffee sandwiches Bread cereals juice bread

tosts fruit juice Cofee yoghurt Fruit



Question 4- TEACHERS
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Where do youtake ... )

the main daily meal? . g 8
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Not everyone answered this question. 44 /out of all 54/ answered they
have the main daily meal at home.



How much water
do you drink per day?

Question 5- TEACHERS
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Same as students, a very big number of teachers drink 1, 2 or more
liters. 13 teachers drink less than 1 liter.

Teachers from Portugal drink least water.

There are no teachers and students who do not drink water at all.



Question 6- TEACHERS
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How frequently
do you eat fast food?
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63,3% of teacher (and 46,6% of students) fast food only on special occasions. Amongst them
there are all 10 teachers from Romania.
No one of teachers eat fast food every day.



Question 7- TEACHERS

50 47
45

/.According to you,

40

which one of the <

following Is the way of .

healthy nutrition? 2

a) carbohydrate + fat s B = b - X

b) carbohydrate + protein ° -I 'I- - 'I- I' S
c) carbohydrate + protein + vitamin + aamb ac ad

mineral + fat
d) | have no idea

78.3% of teachers know what a healthy diet is.



Question 8 TEACHERS

60

50

8. How often do you eat o
vegetables? .
a) never 10

b) rarely O ' ' l ' ' '

. Bulgaria Poland Portugal Romania Slovenia Turkey TOTAL
C) sometimes
d) Every day
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46 teachers (76,6%) responded they eat vegetables
every day.



ANSWERS "YES" ON QUESTIONEACHERS

Do you eat rice and other
cereals three times a week?

mBulgaria mPoland mPortugal mRomania mSlovenia mTurkey

2/3 of the whole number of teachers answered they eat cereals
three times a week.
Only 5% of teachers from Portugal eat vegetables so often.



Smce the teachlng professmn is accompanied by high tension and intensive work, it is
ieh.time teachers have to relax in different countries. Here are their

10. Relaxation S B I B B

is important for a healthy Y.

life. Do you have time to ;

N

relax every day?
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d) sometimes | _
SSome teachers from Bulgaria, Pol

relax every day. 6 teachers from Portugal relax rarely. Always relax a
few teachers of the whole team. Teachers from Portugal rest at least.
Following are the teachers from Bulgaria and Turkey. Most time for
rest have teachers from Poland, Romania and Slovenia.




Question 11- TEACHERS
How often do you o — "

. ? Turkey- 5
consume fruit” |
Slovenla- 7
Romania' 8
a) never Portugal(l 9
b) rarely Poland G2l 8
C) a|wayS Bulgaria GZINAN 4
mamb mc md
For all countries except Bulgari a

-68, 3%. The second mE&LL. Qnly ptaacher | s
answered he/she never eat fruit.



Question 12- TEACHERS

How many hours *
doyou sleep a day? =
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A good night's sleep igeryimportant forh u mahealte.Inf act , i t’s Just as
healthy and exercising

Thechartshowsthat 41,6%of all teacherssleeplessthan 7 hours.45%sleep7-8 hours.

7 of all 10 teachers from Turkey sleep more than 9 hours.



QUESTION 13TEACHERS

23

Do you consume
organic/biological
products at home?

5

2

2 2
00- - I_ I III
a

Bulgaria mssm Poland mmsm Portugal s Romania Slovenia mmE Turkey es=—TOTAL

There are 2 most popular answers here: 45 teachers (75%) answered they
consume organic products sometimes or every day.

12 teachersconsumeorganicfood rarely. Only 3 personssaidthey nevereat
organicfood.



Thank you for your attention!
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Presented during the projeamneeting in Bucharest, Romania



